**SSB 5061** - S AMD 2 3 Senators Quigley and Fraser By 4 Adopted 3/13/93 On page 2, line 9, after "child;" delete "and" 5 6 On page 2, line 10, after "(ii)" insert the following: "If the 7 child was sexually abused by the parent requesting residential time and if the child is in or has been in therapy for victims of sexual abuse, 8 the child's counselor believes such contact between the child and the 9 offending parent is in the child's best interest; and" 10 11 Renumber the remaining subsections accordingly **SSB 5061** - S AMD 12 13 Senators Quigley and Fraser By 14 Adopted 3/13/93 On page 4, line 25, after "(ii)" strike "The" and insert "((The)) 15 If the child was sexually abused by the parent requesting visitation 16 17 and if the" 18 On page 4, line 26, after "abuse" strike "and" and insert "\_" 19 On page 4, line 27, after "and the" strike "abuser" and insert "offending parent 20 SSB 5061 - S Amd 21 22 Senator Haugen By 23 Adopted 3/13/93 24 On page 6, after line 7, insert the following: 25 "NEW SECTION. Sec. 3. This act is necessary for the immediate 26 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety, or support of the state government and its existing public institutions, and shall take 27 28 effect immediately."

1

1 <u>SSB 5061</u> - S Amd 2 By Senator Haugen

3

Adopted 3/13/93

4 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "RCW 26.10.160;" strike "and 5 reenacting and amending RCW 26.09.191" and insert "reenacting and 6 amending RCW 26.09.191; and declaring an emergency"

--- END ---